

NS Miscellaneous

## **NOTICE TO THE SERIES 2 COVERED BONDHOLDERS**

## **COVENTRY BUILDING SOCIETY**

Released 08:13:59 15 November 2024

RNS Number: 4130M Coventry Building Society 15 November 2024

## COVENTRY BUILDING SOCIETY

€7,000,000,000 Global Covered Bond Programme
unconditionally and irrevocably guaranteed as to payments of interest and pri
Coventry Building Society Covered Bonds LLP

(a limited liability partnership incorporated in England and Wales) (the **Programme**)

**NOTICE** to the holders of those of the:

GBP 500,000,000 Series 2 Floating Rate Covered Bonds due November 2 (ISIN: XS0400750542) (the Series 2 Covered Bonds)

of the Issuer presently outstanding

Save as otherwise defined in this Notice, words and expressions used in this Notice have the mean Series 2 Final Terms and the Conditions (as defined in the Trust Deed).

On 14 November 2024, the holders of the Series 2 Covered Bonds (as applicable) unanimously a Resolution passed by way of written resolution that:

The response to Part A - Contractual Terms of the Final Terms, item 9(i) (Final Maturity Date) is am

"24 November 2024"

to:

"24 October 2027".

Notice to the Series 2 Covered Bondholders - 08:13:59 15 Nov 2024 - BG64 News article | London Stock Exchange The response to Part A - Contractual Terms of the Final Terms, item 9(ii) (Extended Due for Pay Amounts corresponding to the Final Redemption Amount under the Covered Bond Guarantee) is am

"24 November 2025"

to:

"24 October 2028".

The response to Part A - Contractual Terms of the Final Terms, item 10 (Interest Basis) is amended f

"Compounded Daily SONIA + 0.80 per cent. per annum Floating Rate".

to:

"Compounded Daily SONIA + 0.45 per cent. per annum Floating Rate, with effect from ar 2024 (with the first Interest Amount based on such new Rate of Interest being paid on 1 occurring on 24 December 2024)"

The response to Part A - Contractual Terms of the Final Terms, item 18(viii) (Floating Rate Covamended from:

"+ 0.80 per cent. per annum".

to:

"+ 0.45 per cent. per annum".

The terms of the Series 2 Term Advance Notice under the Intercompany Loan Agreement have be terms of the Series 2 Covered Bonds. The following wording from the Series 2 Term Advance Notic

"The interest rate applicable to the Term Advance is: Compounded Daily SONIA plus 0.80

to:

"The interest rate applicable to the Term Advance is: Compounded Daily SONIA plus 0. rate to be applicable from the Interest Payment Date in November 2024 with the first Internew Rate of Interest being paid on the Interest Payment Date occurring on 24 December 20

For further information, please email:

media@thecoventry.co.uk

## **DISCLAIMER - INTENDED ADDRESSEES**

This announcement is a communication to the market. Nothing in this announcement constitutes an in the United States or any other jurisdiction. This announcement does not constitute a prospectus document.

This announcement has been delivered to you on the basis that you are a person into whose poss may be lawfully delivered in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction in which you are located you authorised to, deliver this announcement to any other person. The distribution of this announce than the United Kingdom may be restricted by law and therefore persons into whose possession should inform themselves about, and observe, such restrictions. Any failure to comply with the reviolation of the securities laws of any such jurisdiction.

Likewise, the information contained in the offering circular relating to the Programme (the **Of** addressed to and/or targeted at persons who are residents of particular countries specified in the Of not intended for use and should not be relied upon by any person outside these countries and/or to w the Offering Circular is not addressed. Prior to relying on the information contained in the Circula the Prospectus whether or not you are part of the intended addressees of the information contained the

Your right to access this service is conditional upon complying with the above requirement.

Legal Entity Identifier

Coventry Building Society - 2138004G59FXEAZ6IO10

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:rns@lseg.com">rns@lseg.com</a> or visit <a href="www.rns.com">www.rns.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <a href="Privacy Policy">Privacy</a>.

Policy.

**END** 

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

© 2024 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved.